

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Sunita wd/o Prakash Harshe and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri C.A. Anthony, Advocate for appellant.

Shri S.P. Pawar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2021.

The appeal is already admitted.

2. The appellant has failed to supply copies for effecting service on respondent No.4.

3. If the Copies are not supplied within two weeks from today and service on respondent No.4 is not completed within six weeks thereafter, the appeal shall automatically stand dismissed as against the said respondent, without further reference to the Court.

4. If order is complied, to be heard along with First Appeal No.211/2019.

JUDGE