



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

C.A.F. NO.3823/2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.289/2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

-Vs.-

Smt. Sunita Wd/o Prakash Harshe and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. C.A. Anthony, counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Kirti Wakkhede, counsel h/f Mr. S.P. Pawar, counsel for respondent Nos.1
and 2.

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 4.11.2023

Heard.

2. This is an application for stay to the impugned order. The learned counsel for the appellant has deposited the entire amount and some of the amount is withdrawn by the claimants. In the circumstances, the execution of the impugned order is stayed. The application is disposed of. No costs.

FIRST APPEAL NO.289/2019

3. Paper book is dispensed with.

4. List the matte for final hearing after vacation along with First Appeal No.211/2019.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)