



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd Vs. Vs. Sunita Prakash Harshe
and ors.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 211 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd Vs. Vs. Pradip Mahadeorao
Veghane and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.C.C.Anthony, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr.S.P. Pawar counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2
in FA No. 289 of 2019.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 17/01/2026

1. Both these Appeal are arising out of one and the same accident. The learned Advocate for the Appellants-Insurance Company has filed the private paper book in First Appeal No.211 of 2019 and prays that filing of the paper book in First Appeal No.289 of 2019 be dispensed with.

2. The learned Advocate for the respondents in Appeal No.289 of 2019, has no objection for the same. Hence, filing

of paper book in First Appeal No.289 of 2019 is dispensed with.

2. By consent, stand over to 06.02.2026.

JUDGE