

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., Branch ...PETITIONER
Manager, Yavatmal Thr. Regional Manager,
Nagpur

V/S

Smt. Sunita D/o Prakash Harshe And Others RESPONDENT

CECIL A ANTHONY for Petitioner

S.P. PAWAR/R-1 and 2, S.S. ANSARI/R-5 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
 J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 09/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)